

# SWANSEA BAY CITY REGION JOINT SCRUTINY COMMITTEE 20<sup>TH</sup> NOVEMBER 2018

## APPOINTMENT OF VICE-CHAIR

## **RECOMMENDATIONS/KEY DECISIONS**

- 1) That the Joint Scrutiny Committee elect a Vice-Chair.
- 2) Agreement is sought from the Joint Scrutiny Committee on the length of time that the Vice-Chair is elected for.

### **REASONS**

In accordance with Paragraph 3.1 of Schedule 12 of the Joint Working Agreement for the Swansea Bay City Region – Terms of Reference of Joint Scrutiny Committee, the Vice-Chair of the Joint Scrutiny Committee shall be elected by the Joint Scrutiny Committee.

Schedule 12 of the Joint Working Agreement for the Swansea Bay City Region – Terms of Reference of Joint Scrutiny Committee is silent on the length of time that the Vice-Chair is elected for.

### OFFICER CONTACT

Mrs Karen Jones Assistant Chief Executive & Chief Digital Officer – Neath Port Talbot County Borough Council

Jason Davies
Senior Scrutiny and Member
Development Officer – Neath Port
Talbot County Borough Council

Telephone: 01639 763284 Email: k.jones3@npt.gov.uk

Telephone: 01639 763194 Email: <u>j.j.davies@npt.gov.uk</u>















